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Updates to the Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual 
November 1, 2022 

The updates/additions below have been made to the Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual.  

For more information, see the Medi-Cal Rx Provider Manual Version 1.19 on the Medi-Cal Rx 

Web Portal. 

Updates 

Section Update Description Effective Date 

Section 17.0 – COVID-19 

Vaccine Coverage, 

Reimbursement, and OTC 

Antigen Test Kits 

 Added verbiage regarding Pfizer-

BioNTech COVID-19 bivalent vaccines 

 Added verbiage regarding Moderna 

COVID-19 bivalent vaccines 

November 1, 2022 

Section 17.1 – Pediatric 

COVID-19 Vaccine 

Coverage 

 Added verbiage regarding Pfizer-

BioNTech COVID-19 bivalent vaccines 

November 1, 2022 

 

Contact Information  

You can call the Medi‑Cal Rx Customer Service Center (CSC) at 1‑800‑977‑2273, which is 

available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days per year.  

For other questions, email Medi-Cal Rx Education & Outreach at  

MediCalRxEducationOutreach@magellanhealth.com. ARCHIVED

https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/forms-and-information/manuals/Medi-Cal_Rx_Provider_Manual.pdf
mailto:MediCalRxEducationOutreach@magellanhealth.com



